# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
J. W. Mullis	10/28/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sentry Security Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	7608 Fairfield Road	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29203	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4220949

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)286-8199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-286-8000

Email: joannajoslyn@mvalaw.com
Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen, PLLC

Address Line 1: PO Box 13706

Address Line 4: Research Triangle Pa, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025177-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles L. Moore

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

\$40.00 4220949

PATENT REEL: 021754 FRAME: 0894

#### ASSIGNMENT

J.W. MULLIS, residing at 301 Little Gap Court, Chapin, South Carolina 29036, owns all interest in the following invention/patent:

#### "ELECTRIC FENCE MONITOR AND ALARM APPARATUS AND METHOD"

for U.S. Patent having an assigned Patent No. 4,220,949, issued by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 2, 1980;

and in which all rights, title and interest in said patent was conveyed to J.W. Mullis, by assignment documents recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 11, 1994 at Reel 007058 and Frame 0585.

WHEREAS Sentry Security Systems, LLC, having a place of business at 7608 Fairfield Road, Columbia, South Carolina 29203, USA, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the aformentioned invention and patent.

- J.W. Mullis, is making this assignment based on his relationship with SENTRY SECURITY SYSTEMS, LLC, and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.
- J.W. Mullis, hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto the said SENTRY SECURITY SYSTEMS, LLC, all rights, title and interest in said aforementioned invention and patent, including any continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals thereof, and in any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits to accrue to SENTRY SECURITY SYSTEMS, LLC, with respect to filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.
- J.W. Mullis agrees to execute any other legal documents that may be required to effectuate this Assignment.
- J.W. Mullis agrees that it will promptly communicate to SENTRY SECURITY SYSTEMS, LLC, all facts which come to J.W. Mullis's attention affecting the aforementioned invention and patent and/or the rights and interests conveyed by this Assignment.
- J.W. Mullis agrees that it will cause its representatives to testify in an administrative proceeding or litigation involving the aforementioned invention and patent.
- J.W. Mullis declares that it has not done anything to conflict with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, J.W. Mullis has executed this Assignment, by its duly authorized representative who by this execution warrant and represent that he/she is thus authorized.

J. W Mullis

<u>10.280</u>8

TRI1\685514v1

PATENT REEL: 021754 FRAME: 0895

**RECORDED: 10/30/2008**